RESOLUTION NO. 567

AMOUNT LEVIED FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION, AMBULANCE,
LIGHTING AND WATER DISTRICTS IN THE TOWN OF NEW SCOTLAND

Introduced: 12/14/15

By Mr. Cotrofeld and Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, In accordance with a duly certified copy of the annual budget of
the Town Board of the Town of New Scotland for the fiscal year beginning January

1, 2016, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be assessed and
levied upon the taxable property within the boundaries of the respective fire,
ambulance, lighting and water districts in the Town of New Scotland as indicated
below, the amount necessary for the purposes of such districts, as specified in the

annual budget of the Town of New Scotland:

Onesquethaw Fire Protection District
New Salem Fire Protection District
Clarksville Lighting District

Feura Bush Lighting District

Special EMT District

New Salem Ambulance

Clarksville Water District
Guilderland Sewer Unpaid

Northeast Water

New Salem Water

Heldervale Water

Feura Bush Water District

Douglas Lane Light District
Heldervale Sewer (units)
Slingerlands Fire District (Joint)
Delmar-Elsmere-Slingerlands Fire District (Joint)
Elmwood Park Fire District (Joint)

and, be i1t further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward

$355,252.00
330,919.00

6,500.00
7,000.00
55,505.00
37,914.00
94,217.00
319.73
66,255.00
57,960.00
12,470.00
31,140.00
170.00
10,400.00
56,530.00
5,400.00
31,5639.34

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/14/15



