RESOLUTION NO. 567

AMOUNT LEVIED FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION, AMBULANCE, LIGHTING AND WATER DISTRICTS IN THE TOWN OF NEW SCOTLAND

Introduced: 12/14/15

By Mr. Cotrofeld and Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, In accordance with a duly certified copy of the annual budget of the Town Board of the Town of New Scotland for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2016, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be assessed and levied upon the taxable property within the boundaries of the respective fire, ambulance, lighting and water districts in the Town of New Scotland as indicated below, the amount necessary for the purposes of such districts, as specified in the annual budget of the Town of New Scotland:

Onesquethaw Fire Protection District	\$355,252.00
New Salem Fire Protection District	330,919.00
Clarksville Lighting District	6,500.00
Feura Bush Lighting District	7,000.00
Special EMT District	55,505.00
New Salem Ambulance	37,914.00
Clarksville Water District	94,217.00
Guilderland Sewer Unpaid	319.73
Northeast Water	$66,\!255.00$
New Salem Water	57,960.00
Heldervale Water	12,470.00
Feura Bush Water District	31,140.00
Douglas Lane Light District	170.00
Heldervale Sewer (units)	10,400.00
Slingerlands Fire District (Joint)	56,530.00
Delmar-Elsmere-Slingerlands Fire District (Joint)	5,400.00
Elmwood Park Fire District (Joint)	31,539.34

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/14/15